(12) United States DESigll Patent (10) Patent No.:

Colak et al.

US00D5031395

US D303,139 S

45) Date of Patent: 2 Mar. 22, 2005

(54)

(75)

(73)

(%)

(21)
(22)

(63)

(51)
(52)
(58)

(56)

WHEEL POSITIONAL RESTRAINT DEVICE

Inventors: John L. Colak, Edmonton (CA); L. Reg

Funk, Edmonton (CA)

Assignee: Tri-Lynx Corporation, Irving, TX

Term:

Appl. No.: 29/187,756
Aug. 6, 2003

Filed:

(US)
14 Years

Related U.S. Application Data

Continuation-in-part of application No. 10/068,387, filed on
Feb. 6, 2002, now Pat. No. 6,752,381.

LOC (7)) Cl. e, 12-16
US. Cl o D12/217

Field of Search

3,162,973
3,487,579
3,752.441
4,026,086
4,050,403
4,108,421
4,165,862
4,427.179
4,548,392
4,606,732
4,744,780
D298.823
4,819,910
4,836,501
D307,575
D326.254

NP> N> > PP

................. D12/217; 188/4 R;

280/293; 2677/139, 140

References Cited

12/1964
1/1970
3/1973
5/1977
971977
3/1978
3/1979
1/1984

10/1985
3/1986
5/1988

* 12/1988
4/1989
6/1989

*5/1990

* 5/1992

U.S. PATENT DOCUMENTS

Christiansen
Brettingen
Rogers
Langley
Miller
Extine
Bennett
Price
Rickling
Lyman
Volpe
Zutler
Johnston

Baer

Gano D12/217
Ziaylek et al. ............. D12/217

D12/217

5,328,154 A 7/1994 Blatz et al.

5,458,315 A 10/1995 Blatz et al.

5,483,715 A 1/1996 Fogarty

D409,554 S * 5/1999 Henry ......ccoeeeeveennnnnn. D12/217
D426,933 S 6/2000 Redfern

6,439,543 Bl 8/2002 Peckham

D493,408 S * 7/2004 Chrisco et al. ............ D12/217

FOREIGN PATENT DOCUMENTS

AU 242955 2/1960
CH 326589 7/1961
CZ 80935 9/1950
DE 1070420 12/1959
GB 1194445 6/1970
GB 2092792 *6/2000
IT 374571 9/1939

* cited by examiner

Primary Fxaminer—Charles Rademaker

Assistant Examiner—Maurice Stevens
(74) Attorney, Agent, or Firm—Dykema Gossett PLLC

(57) CLAIM

The ornamental design for a wheel positional restraint
device, as shown and described.

DESCRIPTION

FIG. 1 1s a front perspective view of a wheel positional
restraint device showing my new design.

FIG. 2 1s a top plan view of the wheel positional restraint
device shown 1n FIG. 1.

FIG. 3 1s a front elevational view of the wheel positional
restraint device shown 1n FIG. 1.

FIG. 4 1s a side elevational view of the wheel positional
restraint device shown 1n FIG. 1.

FIG. 5 1s a rear elevational view of the wheel positional
restraint device shown 1n FIG. 1; and,

FIG. 6 1s a bottom plan view of the wheel positional restraint
device shown 1n FIG. 1.
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